
ATTACHMENT A 
 
 

Western Office Interiors 
Purchase Order No. C-9-1652 Fact Sheet 

 
1. January 13, 2020, Purchase Order No. C-9-1652, $990,000, approved by the Board 

of Directors (Board). 
 

 Purchase Order for the purchase, installation, reconfiguration and maintenance 
of modular systems and ancillary furniture, effective January 21, 2020 through 
January 20, 2022. 
 

2. November 10, 2021, Amendment No. 1 to Purchase Order No. C-9-1652, $0, 
approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department. 
  
• Amendment to extend the contract term through January 13, 2023.  

 
3. August 8, 2022, Amendment No. 2 to Purchase Order No. C-9-1652, $500,000, 

pending approval by the Board.  
 
• Amendment to continue providing services for the purchase of modular 

systems and ancillary furniture for the Interstate 405 Customer Service and 
Operations Center.  
 
 
 

Total committed to Western Office Interiors, Purchase Order No. C-9-1652:  $1,490,000 
 

 


